# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Udhayakumar Krishnamurthy	12/16/2008
Rajan Anand	12/16/2008
Basker Kothandam	12/16/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P.
Street Address:	645 E. Plumb Lane
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89502

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12336526

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)991-5978

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7034429480 Phone:

Email: faffi.moazzam@moazzamlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Fariborz Moazzam

Address Line 1: Moazzam & Associates, LLC Address Line 2: 7601 Lewinsville Rd., Suite 304

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2008-0579 (AT2-120)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Fariborz Moazzam

Total Attachments: 2

source=AT2120Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 021990 FRAME: 0936** 

500732895

source=AT2120Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021990 FRAME: 0937

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

# DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROACTIVE CALL CONTEXT, CALL SCREENING AND PRIORITIZATION

TERESA SULLO

NOTARY OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXP 9/03/09

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021990 FRAME: 0938

JOINT INVENTOR (Worldwide Rights) AT&T Ref. No. 2008-0579 Attorney Docket No. AT2-120

County of Middlesex )	Name: Rajan Anand	
)	Address: 252 Michelle Circle Edison, NJ 08820	
State of New Ters ey )	Signed: 12/16/08.	
11.45		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this/6 <sup>th</sup> _ day	y of <u>December</u> , 20 <u>°08</u>	
Jerese Jules, Notary Public	TERESA SULLO	
, Notary Fublic	NOTARY OF NEW JERSEY	1
	MY COMMISSION EXP 9/03	
County of Middlesex )	Name: Basker Kothandam	
)	Address: 6 Chimney Court	
As Toward	South Amboy, NJ 08879	
State of New Tersey	Signed: Mal	
	Date: 12 16 08	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	y of <u>December</u> , 2008	
Teresa Julia, Notary Public		

TERESA SULLO NOTARY OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXP 9/03/09

**RECORDED: 12/17/2008**